

SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION



Baghajatin Road, P.O. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, PIN 734001

Phone: (0353) 2432804, 2435444, 2433277, 2433744, 2526780, 2435282, 2536311

Website: www.siligurismc.in, E-mail: smcwb@hotmail.com; smcwb2@gmail.com

From

Ranjan Sarkar(Rana)

Member, Board of Administrators Siliguri Municipal Corporation Date: 27.11.2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Amritalal Mitra, father-in-law, Sukumari Mitra, W/o Late Amritalal Mitra, both residents of Ajadhind Sarani, Subhaspally, Ward No. 20, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, died on 15.08.1959 & 1976 leaving behind the following legal heirs respectively:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Heirs	Age	Relationship with the deceased
1	Rani Mitra	72 years	Daughter
2	Renuka Mitra	64 years	Daughter
3	Sunil Kumar Mitra	Now Deceased	Son
4	Anil Mitra	Now Deceased	Son

This is to certify Sunil Kuma Mitra, S/o Late Amritalal Mitra, brother resident of Ajadhind Sarani, Subhaspally, Ward No. 20, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, died on **15.04.2001** leaving behind the following legal heirs:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Heirs	Age	Relationship with the deceased
1	Nilima Mitra	89 years	Wife

This is to certify Anil Mitra, S/o Late Anil Mitra, brother resident of Ajadhind Sarani, Subhaspally, Ward No. 20, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, died on **01.09.1971** leaving behind the following legal heirs:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Heirs	Age	Relationship with the deceased
1	Manika Mitra (Declarant)	56 years	Wife
2	Prabir Kr. Mitra	Now Deceased	Son

This is to certify Prabir Kumar Mitra, S/o Late Anil Mitra, Nephew, resident of Ajadhind Sarani, Subhaspally, Ward No. 20, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, died on 23.06.2007 leaving behind the following legal heirs:

SI.	Name of the Heirs	Age	Relationship with the deceased
1	Manika Mitra (Declarant)	56 years	Mother

This certificate is issued on the basis of an affidavit sworn before Debasish Chakraborty, the Ld. Notary, Siliguri, vide no **54AB 746268** on **12.11.2021**.

Barian Chan